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GUERNSEY
St Sampsons Brown Suzanne Suzanne@cwgsy.net 07576 885936
St Peter Port Coyde Emma ecoyde@yahoo.com 07781 413968
Castel McCarthy Steph steph@stephblack.com
St Sampsons Peacock Sally sally.peacock@gov.gg
St Peter Port Spencer Jennifer jen_rs@hotmail.com 01481 726525

NORFOLK
Norwich Cane Emma onlineejmc@gmail.com
Sidestrand Carter Jenny jcarter62r6@btinternet.com
Thetford East Julie julie.east78@gmail.com 07881 917452
Sheringham Holyland Catherine therapy@sheringhamwoodfields.norfolk.sch.uk 01263 820520
Dereham Key Belinda norfolkbee@gmail.com 01362 654651
Cromer Olivey Jane janeolivey@yahoo.com
Dereham Oulare Jude jdtmusic@hotmail.co.uk 01362 694817
Norwich Rattan Asha ar.rattan@yahoo.co.uk 07540 941537
Great Yarmouth Rose Heather heather.rose@johngrant.school
Norwich Shingles Victoria vstoker4arh@nsix.org.uk
Norwich Sturman Michelle (Midge) msturman1205@gmail.com
Sheringham Webster Samantha swebster3fr7@nsix.org.uk 07554 997924
Norwich Wiseman Sam samantha.wiseman@independancematters.org.uk 01603 223016

BEDFORDSHIRE

HEREFORDSHIRE
Hereford Quinn Kelly kellymquinn@outlook.com 07989 694495
Belmont Warburton Joyce joyce.warburton@wvt.nhs.uk 01432 363975
Hereford Hughes Saffron saffron.hughes@wvt.nhs.uk 01432 363975

HERTFORDSHIRE
Welwyn Garden City Frewin Lynne frewin_lynne@lakeside.herts.sch.uk 01707 327410
Felden Kendall Catharine c.kendall@ashmead.org 01442 255787
Letchworth Litchfield Vicky vickylitchfield@woolgrove.herts.sch.uk 01462 622422
St Alban's Thornhill Sue sue.thornhill@watlingview.herts.sch.uk 07947 713814

LEICESTERSHIRE
Leicester Wilson Marie mwilson@westgate.leicester.sch.uk
Glenfield Goadby Sally sally.goadby@hotmail.co.uk 07969 384021

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
Kettering Essam Karen karen.essam@nhft.nhs.uk 07860 784036
Northants Hoyer Jo jo.hoyer@yahoo.co.uk 0709 321346
Kettering Starks Clare clare.burton@talk21.com 07775 551672
Kettering Lambert Sara slambert@wrenspinney.co.uk 01536 481939
Kettering Lee Caroline carolinelee18@hotmail.com 07952 430877
Kettering McGlynn Katie katie.mcglynn@kinglsey.school 01536 316880
Kettering Sergison Michaela 01536 500030
Corby Smith Emma emma.smith@redkite.school 01536 216489

WORCESTERSHIRE
Evesham Akhtar Amrah amrahakhtar17@yahoo.co.uk
Worcester Eglesfield Merie merie_discodiva@hotmail.com
Warndon Evans Amanda a.evans@regency.worcs.sch.uk 01905 454828
Nr Stourbridge Gould Vicky vickygould1@gmail.com 07958 083997
Redditch Lawton Kelly klawton@pitcheroak.worcs.sch.uk 01527 65576
Redditch Lee Sharon slee@pitcheroak.worc.sch.uk 01527 65576
Evesham Ladbrook Karen karen.ladbrook@valeofeveshamschool.org
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Kidderminster Morris Stephanie stephmorris98989@hotmail.com 01905 355525
Redditch O'Neill Fiona foneill@pitcheroak.worcs.sch.uk 01527 65576
Stourport Rutherford Helen h.rutherford789@btinternet.com 07717 681779
Worcester Sireshuk Charlotte sireshuk@aol.com 07772 541674
Evesham Thomson Margaret margaretclare1959@hotmail.co.uk
Kidderminster Thorne Beverley bat27ewfs.worcs.sch.uk 01562 827785

CHESHIRE
Macclesfield Crowder-Bridge Beverley bevcrowderb@hotmail.co.uk
Sale Llewellyn Julie julieallewellyn@hotmail.co.uk 07508 838529
Macclesfield Newman Lucy lnewman@parklane.cheshire.sch.uk 01655 384040
Sale Peck Abigail abbie_peck@yahoo.co.uk 0161 282 7283

CUMBRIA
Kendal Gilpin Shirley shirley.gilpin@sky.com 07795 346632

GREATER MANCHESTER
Bolton Ashton Kay 01204 462670
Manchester Beckett Emma emma@totalcommunication.org
Oldham Brooks Angie abrooks@newbridgegroup.org 07809 278308
Oldham Carter Louisa louisa.carter@kingfisher.oldham.sch.uk
Bolton Crook Julie crookj3016@gmail.com 01204 462670
Stockport Dobraszczyk Lisa lisa.dobraszczyk@nhs.net
Bolton Dodd Nadia doddn@theorchards.bolton.sch.uk
Oldham Evans Catherine cevans@newbridgegroup.org 07709 675631
Oldham Hayes Cath catherine.hayes@kingfisher.oldham.sch.uk 0161 7705910
Prestwich Hetherington-Fogg Louise 07969 900179
Salford Jewkes Clare clare.jewkes@nca.nhs.uk 07523 930481
Oldham Lashley Kate katherine.lashley@kl-trust.org 07803 820949
Bolton Magari Nikki nikki.magari@hotmail.com
Rochdale Marcroft Caroline caroline.marcroft@redwood-school.com 07534 028356
Wigan Stansbie-Brown Kirsty speechtherapist@virginmedia.com
Oldham Unsworth Terri t.unsworth@kingfisher.oldham.sch.uk 0161 7705910
Wigan Waith Maxine maxineathappyhands@gmail.com
Swinton Wilkinson Emma emma.wilkinson@salford.gov.uk 0161 778 0022
Bolton McSperritt Michelle enquiries@elmsbank.oaklp.co.uk 0161 533 0030
Greenmount Beckett Emma alison@totalcommunication.org 07962 346 250

LANCASHIRE
Preston Bagwell Deborah d.bagwell@coppice.lancs.sch.uk 07738 076726
Bury Matthews Alison alison@totalcommunication.org 07962 346250
Wigan Snellgrove Tracy tracy.snellgrove@nhs.net
Chorley Hogg Chenese Chenese.hogg1991@outlook.com 7722412748

LINCOLNSHIRE
Grimsby Kennedy Teresa teresa.kennedy@nhs.net 07774 736716
Gains Seed Tina tina.seed@nhs.net
Grimsby Tredinnick Gerlind gerlind.tredinnick@nhs.net 01472 571120

MERSEYSIDE

NORTH YORKSHIRE
York Hardcastle Hannah Hannah.thompson@aamedia.org.uk 01904 626965

ESSEX
Tilbury Dyer-Davies Peter peter@potton-homes.co.uk 01375 856887

HAMPSHIRE
Fordingbridge Bull Julia julia.bull26@gmail.com
Fordingbridge Burrows Jane jane-burrows@sky.com 07946 536277
Southampton Harris Tracey traceyharris@greatoaks.school 07583 425654
Southampton Tye Vicki vfrost90@gmail.com 02380 571050
Southampton Nolan Elecia elecianolan@greatoaks.school 07955 284443
Southampton Ourique Ilda ildaourique@greatoaks.school 02380 767660
Southampton Thomas Gaynor gaynorthomas@greatoaks.school 07903 636930
Southampton Weston Christine chrisweston@greatoaks.school
Ashley Heath Whitmarsh Rachel r_whitmarsh@hotmail.com 01202 894008
Ringwood Williams Rebecca rebecca.williams@thesheilingringwood.co.uk 01425 477488
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KENT
Chatham Lewin Lorraine lorraine.lewin@fortistrust.co.uk 01643 683990
Ashford Robinson Debbie debsrobinson65@gmail.com 07903 065680

LONDON
Mitcham Afshari Sooriya sooriya2475@gmail.com 07763 0699999
London Bond Erika erika.bond@jfk,lihtrust.uk 0208 5348544
Newham Forster Naomi nrforster@googlemail.com
Bethnal Green Grant Tracey tracey.grant@towerhamlets.gov.uk 0207 3646440
Ickenham McGoldrick Laura lauramcgoldrick90@gmail.com
Eastham Patel Nafisha nafisha.patel@newham.gov.uk
Hillingdon Smith Jaci jacismith2017@gmail.com 07990 576076
Newham Slocombe Molly mollyslocombe@gmail.com

MIDDLESEX
Hillingdon Critchfield Juli signalong@pieldheathschool.org.uk 07764 494791
Uxbridge Duhig Nikki nikkiduhig@hotmail.com 07817 405754
Middlesex Henderson Heather hhenderson@hillingdon.gov.uk 01895 277183

MILTON KEYNES
Milton Keynes Campbell Sabrina sabrina.campbell@theredway.net
Woburn Sands Tompkins Rhian rhian.tompkins7@gmail.com

SURREY

EAST SUSSEX
Lewes Williams Rebecca rwilliams@stepbystepschool.org.uk 07921 150702
Eastbourne Elms Caitlin elmscaitlin@gmail.com 7715458160

BRISTOL
Bristol Lant Carys-Iona sirch.cldt.admin@nhs.net 0300 1245888
Soundwell McMillan Louise louise.mcmillan@sirona-cic.org.uk 07752 069660

DORSET
Poole Brown Cheryl c.brown@winchelsea.poole.sch.uk 01202 746240
Bournemouth Chapman Jennie jennifer.chapman@autismwessex.org.uk 01202 703590
Poole Clark Louise louseclark562@gmail.com 07711 025657
Poole Gray Emma emma.gray89@hotmail.com 07900 781573
Bridport Heatley Louise signingwithlouise@gmail.com 07906 643427
Poole Joslin Sarah sl_joslin@hotmail.com 07415 607524
Poole King Lucy lucyking.lk1977@gmail.com 07415 057644
Dorchester Lewis Diane dianelewis888speech@hotmail.com 07469 629923
Bournemouth Newbery Sarah parsons23@hotmail.co.uk
Poole Payne Lynn lynn.payne@langsideschool.org.uk 07738 257419
Weymouth Pearce Nicola npearce@westfield.dorset.sch.uk
Bournemouth Pierce Jodie jodiepierce@linwood.bournemouth.sch.uk 07955 105307
Wimborne Windeatt Sue susanwindeatt@yahoo.com 07729 100786
Fordinbridge Burrows Jane jane-burrows@sky.com 07946 536277

SOMERSET
Bridgwater Foster Michaela michaela.foster@poldenbower.org.uk 01278 496386
Yeovil Law Jennifer jennylawslt@email.com
Yeovil Theobald Claire ctheobald@fiveways.school
Yeovil Tucker Jane jtucker@fiveways.school
Bruton Wyatt Denise denise.wyatt48@gmail.com 07500 531077

WILTSHIRE
Swindon Farooq Liz efarooq@swindon.gov.uk 01793 466790
Swindon Loveday Beth bloveday@swindon.gov.uk 07785 902141
Swindon Taylor Sarah staylor2@swindon.gov.uk 01793 466790

SCOTLAND
All Over Dewar Laura lauralunadewar@hotmail.com 07834 058073
All Over Newlands Dawn dnewtraining@gmail.com

AYRSHIRE
Kilbirnie Thomson Kelly Ann kellyann.thomson@activecaregroup.co.uk 01505 682600

BORDERS
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DUMFRIES
Dumfries Kendall Amy Amy.kendall@nhs.scot

EDINBURGH
Edinburgh Baxter Julie julie.baxter@ea.edin.sch.uk
Edinburgh Campbell Danielle danielle.a.campbell@outlook.com

Edinburgh Frame Suzanne suzanneframe@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 0131 286 5036
Edinburgh Jowitt Emma emjamieson82@gmail.com 07809 202475
Edinburgh Kelly Janice janice.kelly@luht.scot.nhs.uk
Edinburgh Raheja Sarah sarah.raheja@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 0131 312 1079
Edinburgh Ross Isla isla.e.ross@ea.edin.sch.uk
Edinburgh Taylor Elizabeth etaylor@koimo.net
Edinburgh Welsh Annie annieb1801@googlemail.com
Edinburgh Yeoman Sharon sharonyeoman@actiongroup.org.uk 0131 475 2315

FIFE
Lochore Bell Gwen fife.sltsignalong@nhs.scot
St Andrews Logie Rowena fife.sltsignalong@nhs.scot 01334 465846
Methil Myles Pamela lipreadingmyles@gmail.com 07956 992286

GALASHIELS
Galashiels Newlands Dawn dnewtraining@gmail.com 07896 850697

GLASGOW
Glasgow McFarlane Lindsey gw14boydlindsey@glow.sch.uk 0141 94641405

LOTHIAN
Mayfield Lambert Lindsay lindsay.lambert@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 0131 454 9544
Musselburgh Smith Laura laura.p.smith@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 0131 446 4009

MIDLOTHIAN
Livingston Marshall Karen karen.m.marshall@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 01506 777598

BLANEU GWENT

CAERPHILLY
Aberaeron Elias Non non27@btinternet.com

CARDIFF
Radyr Pickard Beth beth.pickard@southwales.ac.uk

CARMARTHENSHIRE
Carmarthen Ham Rebecca beccy_ham@hotmail.co.uk 07557 412421
Llandovery Reah Emma emmalreah@hotmail.co.uk 07908 847828

HENGOED
Ystrad Mynach Evans Jennifer evans.jj1203@yahoo.com 01443 866000

MID GLAMORGAN

NEATH
Port Talbot Gardner June gardner_1966@hotmail.com

NEWPORT
Newport Hoskins Emily emily.adams2@wales.nhs.uk 01633 435936
Newport Dando Delyth delyth.dando@wales.nhs.uk 07773 647691

PEMBROKESHIRE
Haverfordwest Anderton Jane girlfridayezpa@aol.com 07491 992908
Pembrokeshire Evans Sam SamEvans@smallwoods.org.uk
Pembrokeshire Lewis Megan megan.lewis14@wales.nhs.uk 07557 157908
Milford Haven Wilkinson Kate kate.wilkinson2@wales.nhs.uk 07719 010138

SWANSEA
Swansea Mitchell Sian sian.mitchell@swansea.gov.uk 01792 636000 
Swansea Jones Samantha Samantha.jones5@swansea.gov.uk 07970 369831
Swansea Jones Lucy lucy.jones66@wales.nhs.uk 01792 517863
Swansea Davies Cerys cerys.davies15@wales.nhs.uk 07900 921581

WALES

SCOTLAND Continued…
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DOUGLAS
Douglas Gray Suzanne suzanne.gray@sch.im 07624 375298
Douglas Kelly Rosie rosie.kelly@sch.im 07624 375299
Douglas Slater Louise louise.slater@sch.im
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